NORTHWEST BAND 2021-2022 CALENDAR

. |
This schedule is subject to change...when events change, advanced notice will be given whenever possible.

Date

Call Time Event Time Event

Thursday, August 12
Monday, August 16
Thursday, Aug. 19
Friday, Aug. 20
Saturday, Aug. 21
Saturday, Aug. 28
Tuesday, Aug. 31
Friday, Sept. 3
Thursday, Sept. 9
Tuesday, Sept. 21
Friday, Sept. 24
Saturday, Sept. 25
Monday, Sept. 27
Friday, Oct. 1
Saturday, Oct. 2
Monday, Oct. 11
Friday, Oct. 15
Saturday, Oct. 16
Saturday, Oct. 23
Friday, Oct. 29
Saturday, Oct. 30
Thur.-Sat., Nov. 4-6
Friday, Nov. 5
Friday, Nov. 12
Wed.-Fri., Nov. 17-19
Monday, Nov. 22
Friday, Dec. 3
Friday, Dec. 10
Sunday, Dec. 12
Saturday, Dec. 18

Friday, Jan. 14
Monday, Jan. 17
Tuesday, Jan. 18
Friday, Feb. 4

Friday, Feb. 11
Wednesday, Feb. 16
Saturday, Feb. 19
Sunday, Feb. 20
Saturday, Feb. 26
Thu.-Sat.,, Mar. 3-5
Thur.-Sat., Mar. 10-12
Monday, Mar. 14
Monday, Mar. 21
Wednesday, Mar. 30
Sunday, May 1
Sunday, May 15

- 8:10 a.m.
6:45am. 6:45am.
TBA 6:00 p.m.
6:00 pm. TBD

12:00 p.m. 12:00 p.m.
10:45 a.m. 12:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
5:30 pm. 7:00 p.m.
TBA 8:00 a.m.
6:45 p.m. 7:30 p.m.
5:45p.m. 7:00 p.m.
TBA TBA

6:15 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
5:45p.m. 7:00 p.m.
TBA TBA
5:45p.m. 6:30 p.m.
5:45p.m. 7:00 p.m.

TBA TBA
TBA TBA
TBA TBA
TBA TBA
TBA TBA
TBA TBA
TBA TBA
All day
TBA TBA

5:30 pm. 5:30/7:15
6:00 pm. 6:00/7:30
TBA 3:00 p.m.
5:45p.m. 5:45/7:30

5:00 pm. 5:00/6:30
7:45am. All day

5:30 pm. 5:30/7:00
6:00 pm. 6:00/7:30
5:45p.m. 5:45/7:30

TBA All day
TBA 7:00 p.m.
TBA 3:00 p.m.
TBA 7:00 p.m.
TBA TBA

TBA TBA

TBA TBA

TBA All day
TBA TBA

TBA 3:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.

rev. 8/13/21

Band Camp “Mini Camp” Schedule
Brass: 8:00-11:15 a.m.
Percussion: 8:00-11:15 a.m.

* (for those successfully auditioning)

Location
First Day of School Northwest High School
Early Morning Rehearsals Begin Northwest Band Room
Music Jubilee Night/Drill Down Northwest High School
Fall Sports Jamboree Viking Field
Chef Anthony Veteran’s Event (drum line only) Grace Abbott Park
State Fair Parade Grand Island, Fonner Park
Volleyball vs. Kearney Northwest Gym
Football vs. Gering Viking Field
Marching Band Tour NW Schools, Grand Island
Volleyball vs. Aurora Northwest Gym
Football vs. Scottsbluff Viking Field
Columbus Marching Festival Columbus, Nebr.
Volleyball vs. Columbus Northwest Gym
Football vs. Seward Viking Field
Harvest of Harmony Grand Island, Nebr.
Volleyball vs. Elkhorn Northwest Gym
Football vs. Aurora Viking Field
Lincoln Public Schools Marching Festival Seacrest Field, Lincoln
NSBA State Marching Festival Kearney High School
FB Playoffs, Round 1 TBA
Volleyball District Final TBA
State Volleyball Lincoln, Nebr.
FB Playoffs, Quarterfinals TBA
FB Playoffs, Semifinals TBA

NMEA All-State*

FB Playoffs, State Championship
G/B Basketball vs. Waverly

G/B Basketball vs. Crete
Concert

G/B Basketball vs. Aurora

G/B Basketball vs. Adams Central
All-City Honor Band*

G/B Basketball vs. North Platte
G/B Basketball vs. Schuyler Central
G/B Basketball vs. Beatrice
Northwest Honor Band (6-8 grade)
Girls’ Basketball District Final
Concert

Boys’ Basketball District Final
Girls’ State Basketball Tournament
Boys’ State Basketball Tournament
Northwest Music Festival
Conference Honor Band*

NSBA State Concert Band Festival
Band Concert

Commencement

Woodwinds: 9:45 a.m.-1:00 p.m.
Color Guard: 9:45 a.m.-1:00 p.m.

Lincoln, Nebr.

Memorial Stadium, Lincoln
Northwest Gym
Northwest Gym
Northwest High School
Northwest Gym

Northwest Gym

TBA

Northwest Gym
Northwest Gym
Northwest Gym
Northwest High School
TBA

Northwest High School
TBA

Lincoln, Nebr.

Lincoln, Nebr.
Northwest High School
Crete

TBA

Northwest High School
Northwest High School



